Corrigendum for Revised Specifications Tender Bid Number: CDFD/PUR/GTE/2024-25/IND22461, Dated 06-03-2025)		
Sl No	Previous specification	Changed specification
1	Gradient delay volume should be less than $\leq 300 \ \mu L$ (includes standard 100 μL mixer)	Gradient delay volume should be less than \leq 500 µL (includes standard 100 µL mixer)
2	Injection Volume setting range: 0.1µl to100µl standard.	Injection Volume setting range: 0.1µl to 50µl standard.
3	Temperature Setting range : 4° C to 80° C	Temperature Setting range : ambient -10 deg C to 80 deg C
4	Temperature control precision: +0.1 ^o C	Temperature control precision: +0.3 ^o C
5	Applicable columns: 1.7um (min. 2 column)	Applicable columns: 2um (min. 2 column)
6	Cell volume : 10-15 uL	Cell volume : upto 10 uL
7	Flow cell volume: 500nL, 10mm path length or better	Flow cell volume: upto 2.5uL, 10mm path length or better
8	Operating temperature: 4 to 40 degree C.	Operating temperature: 4 to 35 degree C.
9	Software with Oracle should be quoted	Software with Oracle/SQL should be quoted
10	Suitable PC Pentium IV or more and Printer	Suitable PC with latest Branded Pentium IV or better with Laser Printer
11	C18 and C8 of 1.7 um columns should be quoted.	C18 and C8 of <2um columns should be quoted.